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Year
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up
Champion
Runner-Up

School

Centerville

Lakewood

Bay Village Bay

Dublin

Lakewood

Bay Village Bay

Dublin

Lakewood

Kettering Fairmont West
Dublin

Dublin

Centerville

Berea

Dublin

Dublin

Worthington

Worthington

North Canton GlenOak
Worthington

Clayton Northmont
Worthington

Clayton Northmont
Worthington

Cincinnati Turpin

Worthington

North Olmsted

Rocky River Magnificat
Worthington

Rocky River Magnificat
Worthington

Rocky River Magnificat

Upper Arlington

Rocky River Magnificat

Upper Arlington
Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Rocky River Magnificat

Upper Arlington

Worthington Thomas Worthington
Rocky River Magnificat

Upper Arlington

Rocky River Magnificat
Worthington Thomas Worthington
Rocky River Magnificat
Dublin Coffman

Rocky River Magnificat
Dublin Coffman
Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Rocky River Magnificat
Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Columbus St. Francis DeSales
Rocky River Magnificat
Columbus St. Francis DeSales
Rocky River Magnificat
Findlay

Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Rocky River Magnificat
Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Medina

Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Medina

Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Rocky River Magnificat
Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Rocky River Magnificat
Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Rocky River Magnificat
Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Strongsville
Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Hudson

Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Mentor

Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Strongsville

Coach

Carol Jordan
Janet Gross

Toni Chiabotti
Barbara Headlee
Janet LaRocco
Toni Chiabotti
Connie Montgomery
Janet LaRocco
Linda Burton
Connie Montgomery
Bobby Montanari
Jim Pignatiello
Barb Spatz
Bobby Montanari
Bobby Montanari
Marty McLain
Marty McLain
Cheryl Christianson
Marty McLain
Steve Heinrichs
Marty McLain
Steve Heinrichs
Mindy Fleck
Gail Maundrell
Susan Ford
Mike Tatrai

Julie Cleary
Susan Ford

Joe Gura

Susan Ford

Joe Gura

Julie Kayser

Joe Gura

Julie Kayser
Joan Ganim

Joe Gura

Julie Kayser
Matt Hower

Joe Gura

Julie Kayser

Joe Gura

Matt Hower

Joe Gura

Laura Kirkendall
Joe Gura

Laura Kirkendall
Joan Ganim

Joe Gura

Joan Ganim

Lori Powers

Joe Gura

Lori Powers

Joe Gura

Traci Dunn

Joan Ganim

Joe Gura

Joan Ganim
Kathy Rymer
Joan Ganim
Kathy Rymer
Joan Ganim

Joe Gura

Joan Ganim

Joe Gura

Joan Ganim

Joe Gura

Joan Ganim
Bernadette Mehmed
Joan Ganim
Randi Chepke
Joan Ganim

Joe Corrigan
Joan Ganim
Jennifer Huryn

-32

Total Points
191.85
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261.60
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143.875
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Gymnastics All-Time Team Champions

Year School Coach Total Points

2014 Champion Brecksville-Broadview Heights Joan Ganim 148.625
Runner-Up Mentor Megan Mertz 141.475
2015 Champion Brecksville-Broadview Heights Joan Ganim 148.700
Runner-Up Mentor Megan Mertz 142.500
2016 Champion Brecksville-Broadview Heights Joan Ganim 149.125
Runner-Up Rocky River Magnificat Joe Gura 146.000
2017 Champion Brecksville-Broadview Heights Joan Ganim 147.150
Runner-Up Rocky River Magnificat Joe Gura 146.075
2018 Champion Brecksville-Broadview Heights Joan Ganim 146.700
Runner-Up Thornville Sheridan Kim Thomas 142.700
2019 Champion Brecksville-Broadview Heights Joan Ganim 147.650
Runner-Up Thornville Sheridan Kelly Dupler 146.225
2020 Champion Brecksville-Broadview Heights Maria Schneider 148.350
Runner-Up Brunswick Jacqueline Krist 144.375
2021 Champion Brecksville-Broadview Heights Maria Schneider 148.675
Runner-Up Chagrin Falls Kenston Nicole Martorello 146.450

All-Time Individual State Champions

All Around . . .
1973 Lori Haas, Lakewood 6633 All-Time Team Championships
1974 Lori Haas, Lakewood 68.70 21-Brecksville-Broadview Heights (2021,20,19,18,17,16,15,14,13,12,
1975 Lori Haas, Lakewood 69.15 11,10,09,08,07,06,05,04,01,00,94); 10-Rocky River Magnificat (2003,
: 02,99,98,97,96,93,92,91,90); 5-Worthington (1989, 88, 87, 86, 85);
ig;g’ ?gﬁ;‘l\/}ﬂ;g“fg’k{;@%ﬁ gg'}é 3-Dublin Coffman (1984, 83, 82)); 1-Bay Viguage;(Bay (1978); 1 e
1978 Pam Swi I: X d 70'40 (1983); 1-Centerville (1977); 1—Kettermg Fairmont West (1981);
1970 P2$ szigg ] L;‘kzggg q 69.50 1-Lakewood (1979); 1-Upper Arlington (1995)
1980 Penny Booher, Dayton Belmont 71.35 All-Time I(‘i‘/i[i."i.d“al Cl;z:tl;lpionships
: : inimum o
igg; %ﬂ;y%g;;yﬁﬁztlt:;mg Fairmont West Zé?g 15-Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights (2013-AA, B, V,
1983 Bernadette R’obertson Berea 70.40 BB; 2014-AA, B', V; ZOIS—AA, F,V, BB; 2016-AA, F, V, BB); 11-Julie
. . i : Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat (1996-AA, BB; 1997-AA, F, BB; 1998-
1984 Michelle Davies, Chardon 69.85 B, BB; 1999-AA, B, F, BB); 10-Lori Hass, Lakewood (1973-AA, B,
1985 Jenny Polanski, Centerville 71.25 V, BB; 1974-AA, B, V; 1975-AA, B, V); 10-Kara Matus, Rocky River
1986 Wendy Hacker, Clayton Northmont 71.35 Magnificat (1990-AA,B,F,BB; 1991-AA, V; 1992-B; 1993-AA, B, BB);
1987 Wendy Hacker, Clayton Northmont 72.60 9-Emilie Rymer, Medina (2004-AA, B, F, V; 2005-AA, B, V; 2006-AA,
1988 Melissa Harmon, Worthington 71.85 F); 6-Sara Grealis, Rocky River Magniﬁpat (1993-E; 1994-B; 1995-AA,
1989  Melissa Harmon, Worthington 72.00 iAF;Bl 9126{73)2;061-11(212/) N60r(t:2 ] IR%Ck}l’ Ra’erﬁMa%;}!gC?t (2?10989-53/;&2019:-
: : -AA); 6-Calli Ryals, Grafton Midview -AA, F;
190 K Mt Rocky Rt Mgt o2 || AL RVl DRI Y (R
o ’ AA, B, F); 5-Michelle Davies, Chardon (1984-AA, F, V; 1985-F, V);
Amy Bauer, Mayfield , 35.50 5-Melissa Harmon, Worthington (1988-AA, F, V; 1989-AA, F); 5-Kayla
1992 Sandy Guzowski, Rocky River Magnificat 35.70 Kmiecik, Rocky River Magnificat (2006-B; 2007-B; 2008-AA, B, F);
1993 Kara Matus, Rocky River Magnificat 37.00 5-Jillian Stranges, Columbus St. Francis DeSales (2000-V, BB; 2001-
1994 Hollie Chapek, Rocky River Magnificat 36.20 AA,F, V); 4-Michaela Romito, Brecksville-Broadview Heights (2011-F;
1995 Sarah Grealis, Rocky River Magnificat 36.15 2012-B, F; 2013-F); 4-Christina Lenny, Brecksville-Broadview Heights
1996 Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat 36.80 8885'3’)} Z%OX’BEB)Z;O (‘)‘5(1331%3 ZGOE(l)Séa]lE(.i]gi ﬁh&?tef(iansl \YfSt gleal:ga
. : : -BB; -BB; -BB; -BB); 4-Wen acker, Clayton
ooy ome E;Zlasty(}lf;’fct]gz River Magnificat /3% || Northmont (1986-AA. B; 1987-AA, F): 4-Tina Mihaly, Findlay (1981-
1999 Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat 37925 EEEE%SZ-AA, F, BB); 4-Jenny Polanski, Centerville (1984-B; 1985-AA,
2000 Calli Ryals, Grafton Midview 38.050 ’ :
2001 Jillian Stranges, Columbus St. Francis DeSales 37.625 AA-all “’0””""‘? 'uanegé";)"‘l”e’ b‘;}”" F-floor exercise;
2002  Elyse Adams, Rocky River Magnificat 37.350 “vauit; Bb-balance beam.
2003 Katie Niksa, Rocky River Magnificat 37.300
2004  Emilie Rymer, Medina 37.800 2017  Tessa Phillips, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 37.625
2005 Emilie Rymer, Medina 38.600 2018 Emily Huffman, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 37.525
2006  Emilie Rymer, Medina 37.800 [ 2019  Sydney Bradley, Thornville Sheridan 37.800
2007 Christina Lenny, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 37.775 2020 Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick 38.325
2008 Kayla Kmiecik, Rocky River Magnificat 37.825 2021 Paige Yu, Medina Highland 38.425
2009 Kelly Nortz, Rocky River Magnificat 37.250 U P llel B
2010  Leah Miko, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 37.250 _ neven aratiel bars
2011 Kelly Nortz, Rocky River Magnificat 37475 | 1973 Lori Haas, Lakewood 16.50
2012 Kayla Kosmerl, Mentor 37.875 1974 LOU Haas, Lakewood 17.45
2013 Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 38.350 1975 Lori Haas, Lakewood 17.90
2014 Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 38.325 1976 Bobbi Ann Hunt, Ironton 17.90
2015  Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 38225 | 1977 Terry Musial, Lakewood 17.95
2016  Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 38450 | 1978 Pam Swing, Lakewood 17.70
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All-Time Individual State Champions
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Pam Swing, Lakewood 17.75 1999 Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat
Penny Booher, Dayton Belmont 18.35 2000 Calli Ryals, Grafton Midview
Kelly McCoy, Kettering Fairmont West 17.55 2001 Amie Seifert, Barberton .
Michelle Frankford, Girard 16.50 Jillian Stranges, Columbus St. Francis DeSales 9.500
Kelly Stover, Bluffton 17.10 2002 Katie Niksa, Rocky River Magnificat 9.575
Jenny Polanski, Centerville 17.70 2003 Julie Warmbrodt, Copley 9.350
Jenny Polanski, Centerville 18.05 2004 Emilie Rymer, Medina 9.525
Wendy Hacker, Clayton Northmont 18.35 2005 Christine Abou-Mitri, Brecksville-Broadview Heights  9.600
Meg Griffin, Rocky River Magnificat 18.50 2006 Emilie Rymer, Medina 9.550
Kelee Petzelt, Cincinnati Sycamore 18.25 2007 Christina Lenny, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.525
Carrie Lamdin, Toledo Whitmer 17.80 2008 Kayla Kmiecik, Rocky River Magnificat 9.500
Kara Matus, Rocky River Magnificat 9.050 2009 Kelly Nortz, Rocky River Magnificat 9.525
Kelly Mclntyre, Rocky River Magnificat 9.050 2010 Emily Mahnke, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.350
Kara Matus, Rocky River Magnificat 9.150 2011 Michaela Romito, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.500
Kara Matus, Rocky River Magnificat 9.250 2012 Michaela Romito, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.675
Sarah Grealis, Rocky River Magnificat 9.250 2013 Michaela Romito, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.700
Sarah Grealis, Rocky River Magnificat 9.200 2014 Monica Batton, Macedonia Nordonia 9.550
Sarah Grealis, Rocky River Magnificat 9.250 2015 Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.600
Melissa Liebling, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.300 2016 Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.825
Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat 9.575 2017 Tessa Phillips, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.700
Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat 9.400 2018 Victoria Harder, Toledo Whitmer 9.525
Ann Marie Kassouf, Middleburg Hts. Midpark 9.400 2019 Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick 9475
Calli Ryals, Grafton Midview 9.450 2020 Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick 9.550
Lindsay Puhl, Sylvania Northview 9.350 2021 Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick 9.650
Elyse Adams, Rocky River Magnificat 9.500 Vault
Emily Lenk, Chardon Notre Dame-Cathedral Latin 9475 .
Emilie Rymer, Medina 9.400 1973 Lori Haas, Lakewood 18.30
.- . 1974 Lori Haas, Lakewood 17.95
Emilie Rymer, Medina 9.625 1975 Lori Haas. Lakewood 18.60
Kayla Kmiecik, Rocky River Magnificat 9.400 1976 L lr An (ir w Vér Ksville-Broadview Height I 7' 60
Kayla Kmiecik, Rocky River Magnificat 9.375 1977 Tau aM '2‘131 Isjak ec Sd e-broadview Heights 17'50
Kayla Kmiecik, Rocky River Magnificat 9475 1978 &?%&i’mﬁﬁm Uf
Kelly Nortz, Rocky River Magnificat 9425 1979 P Y Vi Y, L kl d 17'70
Diana Moock, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.450 atty ventura, Lakewoo )
Bridget Model, Hudson 9575 1980 Julie Suchy, Centerv1_lle , 18.80
1981 Kelly McCoy, Kettering Fairmont West 18.25
Kayla Kosmerl, Mentor 02301 1982 Shelley Staléy, Vandalia Butl 18.05
Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.400 1983 B (}1/ Igyi) m IB utier 1 8.3 0
Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.600 ernadette Robertson, Serea :
1984 Michelle Davies, Chardon 18.20
Crystal Kratzer, Mason 0230 1 1985 Michelle Davies, Chardon 18.45
Jamie Waugaman, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9450 1986 Tricia Biancon ’ Columbus St. Francis DeSal 18.00
Emily Huffman, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.500 1987 T .C.Z B': cone, Colu busz St' F 2 c1s DesgleSf 18'55
Emily Huffman, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.550 1988 I\/F(il 1anone, \3 unﬁ. us St. rrancis Lesales 1 7'9 5
Izabella Abookire, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.500 elissa barmon, Worthington )
Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick 9575 1989 Sevanne Poirier, Worthlngtqn ) 18.45
Paige Yu, Medina Highland 9.625 1990 Heather Mahoney, Ropky River Magmﬁcat 9.050
. 1991 Kara Matus, Rocky River Magnificat 9.100
Floor Exercise 1992 Jenny Koeppel, Maumee 9.000
Jane Gabel, Dublin 16.95 1993 Hollie Chapek, Rocky River Magnificat 9.250
Dawn Romanini, Solon 17.00 1994 Erin Klingenberg, Mentor Lake Catholic 9.150
Robyn Perry, Dublin 17.30 1995 Amy Smith, North Olmsted 9.050
Dawn Romanini, Solon 17.80 1996 Amy Smith, North Olmsted 9.375
Laurie Spencer, St. Marys Memorial 18.10 1997 Allison Pratus, Brunswick 9.375
Pam Parfitt, Galloway Westland 17.75 1998 Heather Mohler, Wadsworth 9.500
Pam Swing, Lakewood 17.55 1999 Rickee Wirtzberger, Madison 9425
Penny Booher, Dayton Belmont 18.10 2000 Calli Ryals, Grafton Midview 9.450
Kelly McCoy, Kettering Fairmont West 18.65 Jillian Stranges, Columbus St. Francis DeSales 9.450
Tina Mihaly, Findlay 17.15 2001 Jillian Stranges, Columbus St. Francis DeSales 9450
Bernadette Robertson, Berea 18.00 2002 Sarah Jacobson, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.350
Michelle Davies, Chardon 17.80 2003 Katie Niksa, Rocky River Magnificat 9.450
Michelle Davies, Chardon 18.20 2004 Emilie Rymer, Medina 9.650
Erin Fallon, Worthington 17.95 2005 Emilie Rymer, Medina 9.800
Wendy Hacker, Clayton Northmont 18.30 2006 Miranda Lytle, Beavercreek 9.525
Melissa Harmon, Worthington 18.10 2007 Christina Lenny, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.700
Melissa Harmon, Worthington 18.30 2008 Kelly Nortz, Rocky River Magnificat 9.500
Kara Matus, Rocky River Magnificat 9.150 2009 Kelly Nortz, Rocky River Magnificat 9.300
Amy Bauer, Mayfield Village Mayfield 9.150 2010 Leah Miko, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.575
Brandi Harvey, Bluffton 9.250 2011 Whitney Stoops, Avon 9.700
Sarah Grealis, Rocky River Magnificat 9.250 2012 Whitney Stoops, Avon 9.725
Lynn George, Youngstown Ursuline 9.200 2013 Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.900
Sarah Grealis, Rocky River Magnificat 9.300 2014 Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9975
Melissa Liebling, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.350 2015 Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.975
Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat 9.375 2016 Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.950
Heather Mohler, Wadsworth 9.375 2017 Gabrielle Blackford, Madison 9.725
Calli Ryals, Grafton Midview 9.575 2018 Madeline Berrey, North Canton Hoover 9.550
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All-Time Individual State Champions

2019 Madeline Berrey, North Canton Hoover 9.725 2006 Gina Gastaldo, Chesterland West Geauga
2020 Kyra Dossa, Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit 9.675 2007 Christina Lenny, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.400
2021 Kaitlyn Dembie, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.725 2008 Morgan Spellacy, Columbus St. Francis DeSales 9.550
2009 Gracey Brown, Columbus St. Francis DeSales 9.525
1973 Lori Haas Lakevg)ggance Beam 1633 2010 Megan Gill, Beayercrgek . . 9.300
1973 Jane Gabe,l Dublin 1 5' 60 2011 M?lrla Salvia, Pamesvﬂle R_1ver51de . _ 9.375
1974 Melanie Ra’ Dublin 17'1 5 2012 Mlch_aela Romlto, Brec.ksvﬂle-Bro.adweW. Heights 9.325
1975 Dawn Romz}llﬁini Solon 17 : )5 2013 Aleqa Farina, Brecksvﬂk?—Broadwefw Heights 9.450
1976 Bobbi Ann Hunt, Tronton 1 8.1 0 2014 Mon!ca Ba}tton, Macedgma Nordopla . 9475
1977 Susan Pelleriti éenterville 17'0 5 2015 Alec!a Faqna, BreckSV}lle-BroadV}eW He!ghts 9475
; > : 2016 Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.625
1978 Pam Swing, Lakewood 17.95 2017 Sarah Kego. N . .
. . gg, North Ridgeville 9.450
1979 Judy Topp, Kettering Fairmont West 17.80 2018 Madeline Berrey, North Canton Hoover 9475
1980 Penny Booher, Dayton Belmont 17.45 2019 Kelsev M yl’\/[ 9'5 50
1981 Tina Mihaly, Findiay 1780 | 5020 Jede) pposan, Lentor :
. . . ordyn Thomas, Brunswick 9.625
1982 Tina Mihaly, Findlay 17701 2021 Paige Yu, Medina Highland 9.675
1983 Bernadette Robertson, Berea 17.85 g ’ g .
1984 Leigh Kuenzli, Rawson Cory-Rawson 17.00
1985  Jenny Polanski, Centerville 17.65 Intermediate Balance Beam
1986 Natalie Long, Worthington 17.80 1973 Wendi Wertz, Hilliard 14.05
1987 Natalie Long, Worthington 13.10 1974 Sharon Alley, Worthington 16.10
1988 Natalie Long, Worthington 18.35
1989 Lynnette Gorman, Cincinnati Turpin 17.95 .
1990 Kara Matus, Rocky River Magniré)cat 9.100 Intermediate Uneven Parallel Bars
1991 Teresa Shaw, Beavercreek 9.150 1973 Suzi Johnson, Wadsworth 14.50
1992 Amy Bauer, Mayfield Village Mayfield 9.000 1974 Denise Acell, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 15.90
1993 Kara Matus, Rocky River Magnificat 9.300
1994 Katie Bernon, Upper Arlington 9.300 . .
1995 Melissa Lieblingli%recksVi%le-BroadView Heights 9.100 . Intermedlate_ Vaultlng
1996 Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat 9225 | 1973 Cindy Toerner, Hamilton Badin 12.40
1997 Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat 9475 | 1974  Jane Carpenter, Akron Garfield 17.05
1998 Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat 9.675
2000 Jillian Stranges, Columbus St. Francis DeSales 9.575 1973 Debbie White, Worthington 15.05
2001 Erica Trippet, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9475 . p
2002  Erica Trigget, Brecksville-Broadview Heights 9.450 1974 Malia May, Magnolia Sandy Valley 1545
2003 Gina Gastaldo, Chesterland West Geauga 9.600 . " . . .
2004 Gina Gastaldo. Chesterland West Geauga 9450 NOTE: Compulsory competition was discontinued in 1990.
2005 Gina Gastaldo, Chesterland West Geauga 9.650
Kristin Fyffe, Cincinnati Anderson 9.650
; —
Gymnasts cheer on their teammate during the OHSAA gymnastics state tournament. This year marks the 50th year that the OHSAA has
conducted a state tournament for girls gymnastics.
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Gymnastics State Tournament Record Book

Gymnastics State Tournament Records Since 1990
Highest All-Around Point Total

1. Emilie Rymer, Medina, 2005 38.600
2. Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2016 38.450
3. Paige Yu, Medina Highland, 2021 38.425
4. Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2013 38.350
5. Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick, 2020 38.325
Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2014 38.325
7. Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2015 38.225
8. Kiristin Fyffe, Cincinnati Anderson, 2005 38.150
9. Calli Ryals, Grafton Midview, 1998 38.125
10.Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick, 2021 38.100
Highest State Tournament Uneven Parallel Bars Scores
1. Paige Yu, Medina Highland, 2021 9.625
Emilie Rymer, Medina, 2005 9.625
3. Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2014 9.600
4. Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick, 2020 9.575
Bridget Madel, Hudson, 2011 9.575
Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat, 1998 9.575
Highest State Tournament Floor Exercise Scores
1. Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2016 9.825
2. Calli Ryals, Grafton Midview, 2000 9.750
3. Tessa Phillips, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2017 9.700
Michaela Romito, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2013 9.700
5. Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2013 9.675
Michaela Romito, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2012 9.675
Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat, 1999 9.675
Highest State Tournament Vault Scores
1. Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2015 9975
2. Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2016 9.950
3. Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2013 9.900
4. Jessica Androsik, Rocky River Magnificat, 2015 9.850
5. Emilie Rymer, Medina, 2005 9.800
Highest State Tournament Balance Beam Scores
1. Paige Yu, Medina Highland, 2021 9.675
Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat, 1998 9.675
3. Gina Gastaldo, Chesterland West Geauga, 2005 9.650
Kristin Fyffe, Cincinnati Anderson, 2005 9.650
5. Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick, 2021 9.625
Jordyn Thomas, Brunswick, 2020 9.625
Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights, 2016 9.625

Champions in Same Individual Event, Four Years

Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights (All-Around 2013-14-15-
16, Vault 2013-14-15-16)

Julie Devaty, Rocky River Magnificat (Balance Beam 1996-97-98-99)

Gina Gastaldo, Chesterland West Geauga (Balance Beam 2003-04-05-
06)

Individual Championships in Same Year

4 — Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights (2016-F, BB, V, AA;
2015-F, BB, V, AA; 2013-B, BB, V,AA);
Kelly Nortz, Rocky River Magnificat (2009-B, F, V, AA);
Emilie Rymer, Medina (2004-B, F, V, AA)

INTERESTING NOTE—
* Two OHSAA gymnasts have won at least one state title in each
of the five individual events during their career:
Alecia Farina, Brecksville-Broadview Heights (2013-16)
Kara Matus, Rocky River Magnificat (1990-93)

Gymnastics State Tournament Records Pre-1990
All-Around (pre-1990)

1. 72.60  Wendy Hacker, Clayton Northmont (1987)
2. 7205 Kelly McCoy, Kettering Fairmont West (1981)
3. 7200 Melissa Harmon, Worthington (1989)
4. 71.85 Melissa Harmon, Worthington (1988)
5. 7135 Penny Booher, Dayton Belmont (1980)
7135  Wendy Hacker, Clayton Northmont (1986)

Uneven Parallel Bars (pre-1990)

1. 18.50 Meg Griffin, Rocky River Magnificat (1987)

2. 1835 Wendy Hacker, Clayton Northmont (1986)
18.35  Penny Booher, Dayton Belmont (1980)

4. 18.25 Kelee Petzelt, Cincinnati Sycamore (1988)

5. 18.05 Jenny Polanski, Centerville (1985)

Floor Exercise (pre-1990)

1. 18.65 Kelly McCoy, Kettering Fairmont West (1981)
2. 1830 Melissa Harmon, Worthington (1989)
18.30  Wendy Hacker, Clayton Northmont (1987)
4. 1820 Michelle Davies, Chardon (1985)
5. 18.10  Melissa Harmon, Worthington (1988)
18.10  Penny Booher, Dayton Belmont (1980)
18.10  Laurie Spencer, St. Marys Memorial (1977)

Vault (pre-1990)

1. 18.80  Julie Suchy, Centerville (1980)
2. 18.60 Lori Hass, Lakewood (1975)
3. 18.55 Tricia Biancone, Columbus St. Francis DeSales (1987)
4. 1845 Michelle Davies, Chardon (1985)
18.45  Sevanne Poirier, Worthington (1989)

Balance Beam (pre-1990)

1. 18.35 Natalie Long, Worthington (1988)
2. 18.10 Bobbi Ann Hunt, Ironton (1976)
18.10  Natalie Long, Worthington (1987)
4. 1795 Pam Swing, Lakewood (1978)
1795 Lynette Gorman, Cincinnati Turpin (1989)

Gymnastics State Tournament Team Records
Total Points, Team (since 1990)

1. 149900 Brecksville-Broadview Hts (2005)

2. 149.125 Brecksville-Broadview Hts (2016)

3. 148.700  Brecksville-Broadview Hs (2015)

4. 148.675 Brecksville-Broadview Hts (2021)

5. 148.625 Brecksville-Broadview Hts (2014)

6. 148.350 Brecksville-Broadview Hts (2020)
148.350  Medina (2005)

8. 147.650 Brecksville-Broadview Hts (2019)

9. 147.150 Brecksville-Broadview Hts (2017)

10.146.700  Brecksville-Broadview Hts (2018)

Total Points, Team (1986-89)

1. 279.35 Worthington (1986)

2. 273.50 Worthington (1987)

3. 273.15 Worthington (1988)

4. 27235 Worthington (1989)

5. 271.55 Clayton Northmont (1987)

Total Points, Team (1977-85)

1. 208.80 Worthington Thomas Worthington (1985)
2. 20230  Lakewood (1979)

3. 200.60 North Canton GlenOak (1985)

4. 200.50 Berea (1983)

5. 199.55 Bay Village Bay (1978)
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